10

11
12

13

14

B oW

10/20/97 : INTRODUCED BY _ CHRISTOPHER VANCE
BB:pr
a97-3:21.ord PROPOSED NO. 97-643

clerk 10/22/97
ORDINANCE NO. }- 3 @ @ 9 - i

AN ORDINANCE approving the city of Algona Water System Plan.

PREAMBLE:

K.C.C. 13.24 requires approval of comprehensive plans for water purveyors as a
prerequisite to the granting of right-of-way franchises and approval of right-of-way
construction permits.

‘The King County Utilities Technical Review Committee (UTRC) reviewed and
approved the city of Algona Water System Plan (Plan) on May 14, 1997.

The city of Algona adopted the Plan on September 15, 1997.

The UTRC recommends that the council approve the plan.




10

11

12

13

14

15

i6

17
18

‘o 13009

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The city of Algona Water System Plan, Attachment A, is hereby approved

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 3~ dayof
“Hg Vernfed 1997
PASSED by a vote of / to 0 this o 2 £ é{’day of
ﬁjé 400’"@[’/ , 1997,
KING COUNTY COUNCIL

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:
" Clerk of the Council _ y
i{ (47
APPROVED this day of m f}ﬂé{/jz 1997
I&rfg’C ty Executive ~
Attachments:

A. The City of Algona Water System Plan



http:of_.....L

ORDINANCE 13009

CITY OF ALGONA
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Water System Plan Draft

Gray & Osborne, Inc. No. 95586
January 1997

ATTACHMENT(S)
ARE AVAILABLE IN ARCHIVES



