1	10/20/97 INTRODUCED BY CHRISTOPHER VANCE
2	BB:pr
3	a97-3:21.ord PROPOSED NO97-643
4	clerk 10/22/97
5	ORDINANCE NO. 13009
6	AN ORDINANCE approving the city of Algona Water System Plan.
7	PREAMBLE:
8	K.C.C. 13.24 requires approval of comprehensive plans for water purveyors as a
9	prerequisite to the granting of right-of-way franchises and approval of right-of-way
LO	construction permits.
11 12	The King County Utilities Technical Review Committee (UTRC) reviewed and approved the city of Algona Water System Plan (Plan) on May 14, 1997.
13	The city of Algona adopted the Plan on September 15, 1997.
L4	The UTRC recommends that the council approve the plan.

- 1 -

1	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
2	SECTION 1. The city of Algona Water System Plan, Attachment A, is hereby approved
3	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this day of
4	November, 1997.
5	PASSED by a vote of 12 to 0 this 23Rd day of
6	Feb Ruary, 1998.
7 8	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
9 10	Chair Miller
L 1	ATTEST:
L2	Junemai
13	Clerk of the Council
L4	APPROVED this day of
	() 10 CAppen
L5 L6	King County Executive
L7	Attachments:
L8	A. The City of Algona Water System Plan

ORDINANCE 13009

CITY OF ALGONA KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Water System Plan Draft

Gray & Osborne, Inc. No. 95586 January 1997

ATTACHMENT(S) ARE AVAILABLE IN ARCHIVES